© 2017 Thomas Research Products. Speci�cations subject to change without notice.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Pg 1 of 3
Electrical Speci�cations
Input Voltage Range: 347-480 Vac Nom.  (312-528 V Min/Max)
Frequency: 50/60 Hz Nom. (47-63 Hz Min/Max)
Power Factor: >0.90 @ >60% load 347V, >80% load 480V
Inrush Current:

• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated
• IP66 & NEMA4
• High Power Factor
• Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
• Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Plastic Housing
Constant Current Models
Model
Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max Output
Power (W)
Typical
E�ciency
LED40W-130-C0300-XX-HV 300 44-130 39.0 87%
LED40W-114-C0350-XX-HV 350 38-114 39.9 86%
LED40W-100-C0400-XX-HV 400 33-100 40 86%
LED40W-089-C0450-XX-HV 450 30-89 40 86%
LED40W-072-C0550-XX-HV 550 24-72 39.6 85%
LED40W-057-C0700-XX-HV 700 20-57 40 85%
LED40W-048-C0830-XX-HV 830 16-48 39.8 85%
LED40W-045-C0900-XX-HV 900 16-45 40 85%
LED40W-040-C1000-XX-HV 1000  13-40 40 85%
LED40W-036-C1100-XX-HV 1100  12-36 39.6 85%
LED40W-030-C1400-XX-HV 1400 10-30 42 85%
LED40W-024-C1670-XX-HV 1670  8-24 40 85%
LED40W-022-C1820-XX-HV 1820  7-22 40 85%
LED40W-018-C2200-XX-HV 2200 6-18 39.6 84%
LED40W-015-C2680-XX-HV 2680  5-15 40 84%
LED40W-013-C3080-XX-HV 3080 4-13 40 84%
LED40W-012-C3330-XX-HV 3330 4-12 40 83%
LED40W-010-C4000-XX-HV 4000  3-10 40 83%
LED40W-009-C4450-XX-HV 4450 3-9 40 82%
Constant Voltage Models
Model
Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max Output
Power (W)
Max
E�ciency
LED40W-009-HV 9 1113-4450 40 80%
LED40W-010-HV 10 1000-4000 40 81%
LED40W-012-HV 12 825-3330 40 81%
LED40W-013-HV 13 770-3080 40 81%
LED40W-015-HV 15 670-2680 40 81%
LED40W-018-HV 18 550-2200 39.6 81%
LED40W-022-HV 22 455-1820 40 82%
LED40W-024-HV 24 418-1670 40 82%
LED40W-030-HV 30 350-1400 42 82%
LED40W-036-HV 36 275-1100 39.6 82%
LED40W-040-HV 40 250-1000 40 82%
LED40W-045-HV 45 225-900 40 83%
LED40W-048-HV 48 208-830 39.8 83%
LED40W-057-HV 57 175-700 40 83%
LED40W-072-HV 72 138-550 39.6 84%
LED40W-089-HV 89 113-450 40 85%
LED40W-100-HV 100 100-400 40 85%
LED40W-114-HV 114 75-350 39.9 86%
LED40W-130-HV 130 75-300 39.0 86%
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options at left. Blank = �xed current output
LED-40W-HV Series
High Voltage Input
Switch Mode LED Drivers